## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.,

Petitioner,

V.

FINTIV, INC.,

Patent Owner.

Case No. IPR2022-00976 U.S. Patent No 9,892,386

## PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION FOR DR. HENRY HOUH, Ph.D. UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53

**DOCKET A L A R M** Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>. Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner Fintiv, Inc., hereby provides notice that it will take the deposition of Dr. Henry Houh, Ph.D., a witness of Petitioner Apple Inc.

As agreed to by the parties, the deposition will take place on June 13, 2023, at 10:00 a.m. ET, and will continue until complete. The deposition will be conducted remotely using a videoconferencing platform through which the parties and the witness will access the deposition.

The deposition will take place before a Notary Public or other officer authorized by law to administer oaths, to be arranged for by counsel for Petitioner. The deposition will be recorded using stenographic means to enable the production of a written transcript of the deposition.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

The undersigned certifies that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), a copy of the

foregoing Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition was served via email (as

consented to by counsel) on May 31, 2023 to lead and backup counsel of record

for Petitioner as follows:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Andrew S. Ehmke	Jonathan R. Bower
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP	HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700	800 17th Street NW, Suite 500
Dallas, TX 75219	Washington, DC 20006
andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com	jon.boswer.ipr@haynesboone.com
Michael S. Parsons	Angela Oliver
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP	HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700	800 17th Street NW, Suite 500
Dallas, TX 75219	Washington, DC 20006
michael.parsons.ipr@haynesboone.com	angela.oliver.ipr@haynesboone.com
	Eugene Goryunov
	HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
	2323 Victory Ave. Suite 700
	Dallas, TX 75219
	eugene.goryunov.ipr@haynesboone.com

Dated: May 31, 2023

By: <u>/s/ Jonathan K. Waldrop</u> Name: Jonathan K. Waldrop USPTO Registration No.: 50,334 KASOWITZ BENSON TORRES LLP 333 Twin Dolphin Drive, Suite 200 Redwood Shores, CA 94065 Telephone: (650) 453-5170 Title: Attorney at Law For Patent Owner